Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur Frade Name(s)		Fiorito Ente	•		-	es - G-60 Kent, & Repub	lic Services of	Kent
		cained in this y supplement are before iginal page. Current Revision 2 35 O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Kent-Meridian s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below is ariff listed or date of this Page Number 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	SHEET In consecution this page I page. "O" I Current Revision 1 O 25 25 24 24 3 2 O 1 5 11 11 10 9 9 7 O	ste Services of ve order. T have issue	Page Number	n the	
		<u> </u>		Appendix E			<u>oc</u>	1 2	
·	Connor Vande		Market Ana	lyst					
Issue Date: Official Use	March 25, 201 Only)	5				Effe	ctive Date:		July 1, 2015
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	27			2nd	Revised Page	e No. 15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Rabanco Companies - G-60 ompany, Allied Waste Service	s of Kent, & Republic	: Services of Kent	
		Item 52	2 - Redelivery Fees			
	A redelivery fee of owned can was picke who request re-delive	d up because service	ssessed to customers was discontinued for ntainer sizes.			
	Pickup and redelivery washed, steam clean		ed to customers who r em 210.	equest their cor	ntainers be	
	Containers	s up to 8 yards:	\$37.05 (A)			
	Containers	s over 8 yards:	\$57.10 (A)			
ssued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst				
	March 25, 2015			Effective Date:		July 1, 2015
			Official Use Only)	_		
Jocket No.	TG	Date: _		By:		

Tariff No.	27				3	rd	Revised Page	No. 16
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	· ·	ses, Inc. & Rabanc Disposal Company	-	s - G-60 e Services of Kent, & F	Republi	c Services of Kent	
		<u>ltem 55 - O</u>	ver-sized or C	ver-weigh	t Cans or Units			
	The company reserve mini-can, or micro-min limits shown in item 2	ni-can) which,		-	•	•	_	
	overfilled	l, or the top is	unable to be o	losed, bu	stated in item 20 t the company narges will apply.			
	\$3.45 (A) Per Unit Pe	er Pickup					
	Note: For charges ap	olying on over	weight toters,	carts, cor	tainers, or drop b	boxes	see item 207.	
			Item 60 - Ove	rtime Peri	<u>ods</u>			
	Companies will asses overtime periods. Over			-				
	Washing Memoria Independ	rs Day (Janua ton's Birthday I Day dence Day (Ju uther King Day	ly 4)		Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (Dece	mber 25)	
	Time is to be recorde vehicle leaves the ter					e the	company's	
	No additional charge for the companies cor		ed to custome	r for overt	ime or holiday wo	ork pe	erformed solely	
	Charge p Minimum		\$ 60.00 \$ 240.00					
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ar	nalyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015				Effective I	Date:		July 1, 2015
			(For Officia	Use Only	<i>(</i>)			
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:			

		SUB	06/17/15			
Tariff No.	27			2nd	Revised Page	No. 17
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabar Kent-Meridian Disposal Compar	•	ent, & Republic	c Services of Kent	
		<u>Item 70 -</u>	Return Trips			
	of a truck, to pick up	equired to make a return material that was unavaila ollowing additional charge	able for collection for re	asons und		
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip	•		
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or				
		Micro-Mini-Can	\$8.55 (A)			
		Drum	\$8.55 (A)	i		
		Bale	\$8.55 (A)			
		Litter Receptacle	\$8.55 (A)	1		
		Drop Box	\$23.45 (A) \$11.70 (A)	ī		
		Container Toter, 32 Gallons	\$8.55 (A)	1		
		Toter, 64 Gallons	\$8.55 (A)	•		
		Toter, 96 Gallons	\$8.55 (A)	•		
		Recycling Containers	\$11.70 (Á)			
		uiring the special dispatch the provisions of item 160		red Specia		
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm	, Sr. Market Analyst				
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		Effe	ctive Date:		July 1, 2015
	,	(For Offici	ial Use Only)			. , .,

Docket No. TG-______ By: _____

Registered Trade Name(s) Fiorso Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-80 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Alliad Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-ins Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie — out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use. Charge for Carry-outs Rate Charge for Carry-outs Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickut and that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 feed, add Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Rate Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Rate Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickut Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet \$6.40 (A) \$1.30 (A) Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.	Γariff No.	27			1st	Revised Page No. 1
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use. Rate Charge for Carry-outs Rate Charge for Carry-outs Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickup Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet \$1.00 (A) \$0.25 (A)				·	ent, & Republi	c Services of Kent
personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use. Rate Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickut Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet Since Sin			Item 80 - Carry-o	ut Service, Drive-ins		
Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.00 (A) \$0.25 (A) Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-minicans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Prive-in on driveways of over 125 feet Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.		personnel provide Compoint where the commimprove access road	arrie – out services of can panies vehicle can be driv I commonly available for p	/units not placed at the en to within 5 feet of th oublic use. Driveways a	curb, the ne cans/un	alley, or other its using
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 \$1.00 (A) \$0.25 (A) Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-minicans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickup					Rate	
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 sto each, add Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Rate Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet \$6.40 (A) \$1.30 (A) Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.				Residential / Month	Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickur
Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pickur		that must be carried		\$1.00 (A)	\$	0.25 (A)
Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead. Rate			25 fees, or fraction of 25	\$1.00 (A)	\$	0.25 (A)
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet \$6.40 (A) \$1.30 (A) Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.		limited to one can, uncans are carried ove	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a	i-can. If cans, units, mincessible to the compa	ini-cans, o	r micro-mini-
single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed. sued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst		limited to one can, uncans are carried over charge is shown below	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste	i-can. If cans, units, mi accessible to the compa ead.	ini-cans, o any's vehic Rate	r micro-mini- cle, the drive-in
single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed. sued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst		limited to one can, u cans are carried ove charge is shown below. Charge for Drive-ins	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste (per pickup)	i-can. If cans, units, minocessible to the compared. Residential / Month	Rate Commerc	r micro-mini- cle, the drive-in ial / Unit / Pickur
		limited to one can, u cans are carried ove charge is shown below. Charge for Drive-ins	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a ow must be assessed inste (per pickup)	i-can. If cans, units, minocessible to the compared. Residential / Month	Rate Commerc	r micro-mini- cle, the drive-in ial / Unit / Pickur
		limited to one can, uncans are carried over charge is shown below. Charge for Drive-instance. Drive-in on driveway. Note: for the purpose single residence. If a	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a pw must be assessed instending (per pickup) s of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet driveway provides access	i-can. If cans, units, minor accessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.40 (A) s, a driveway is defined	Rate Commerc \$ d as provide	r micro-minicle, the drive-in ial / Unit / Pickur 1.30 (A)
ssue Date: March 25, 2015 Effective Date: July (For Official Use Only)	ssued By:	Charge for Drive-ins Drive-in on driveway Note: for the purpose single residence. If a fees will be assessed	nit, mini-can, or micro-min r 125 feet, but are safely a low must be assessed instead (per pickup) s of over 125 feet e of assessing drive-in feet driveway provides accessed.	i-can. If cans, units, minor accessible to the compared. Residential / Month \$6.40 (A) s, a driveway is defined	Rate Commerc \$ d as provide	r micro-minicle, the drive-in ial / Unit / Pickur 1.30 (A)

Tariff No. 27	1st Revised Page No. 20
Company Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

<u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

	Rate				
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup			
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.11 (A)	\$0.05			
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.20 (A)	\$0.26 (A)			
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.20 (A)	\$0.26 (A)			

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm	ı, Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date: March 25, 2015	(F. 0(1) 111	Effective Date:	July 1, 2015
	(For Official Use	e Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27	-				27th	Revised Page No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade				Companies - G-6 Allied Waste Servi		epublic Services o	of Kent	
		m 100 Resi	dential Servi	ce Monthly F	tates (continu	ued on next p	page)	
Rates in this item	n apply:							
residential pi condominium (2) When require recycling, an condominium	e collection, curbs roperty. This incluns, etc., where se ed by a local gove d yardwaste servens, and apartmenty	udes single far rvice is billed ernment servic ice must be protest t buildings of I	mily dwellings directly to the se level ordina rovided for si	s, duplexes, ape occupant of e ance, solid wangle-family dw	partments, meach resident ste collection ellings, duple	obile homes, tial unit, and/o n, curbside exes, mobile h	or	
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix A	A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.31 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.02 (A)	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$15.24 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$0.65 (A)	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$24.68 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.31 (A)	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.35 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.96 (A)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.25 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$2.61 (A)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$57.81 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$3.26 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.96 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.50 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$30.20 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (A)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.97 (A)	\$7.79 (A)	\$9.22 (A)			\$0.65 (A)	
Recycle Only			\$8.93 (A)					
Yardwaste Only				\$10.46 (A)			\$1.87 (A)	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript	codes: WG=Weekly ion/rules related to the recycling (Notes for this ite	EOWR=Every O o recycling pro o yardwaste p g rates shown	ther Week Recy ogram are sh rogram are s above, a rec	cling; MR=Monthly nown on page2 shown on page ycling debit/(cl	Recycling; List 3.	others used by o		
Issued By:	Connor Vander Z	Zalm. Sr. Mark		cycling rates	on this page	e expire on:	July 31, 2	015 <u> </u>
loodod by.	Comion variation 2	-airii, Or. ividin	or manyor					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		(Fo	r Official Use (Only)	Eff	ective Date:	July 1, 2015
			,, 0		- "")			
Docket No. TG			Date:		Ву	:		

Tariff No.	27				6th	Revised Page	No. 22	
	ame/Permit Trade Name		ses, Inc. & Rabanco Companies Disposal Company, Allied Waste		Republic	Services of Kent		
	<u>lten</u>	n 100 Residential Se	ervice Monthly Rates (continued from	previou	ıs page)		
Note 4:	trip. No cre		vice requested even if fe tially filled cans. No cre					
Note 5:	due to circu cart or toter	mstances outside the	ice routes: The compar control of the driver, the feet in order to reach ter, per pickup.	driver is require	ed to m	ove an automat		
Note 6:	The charge on a regular		a residential bag, can, u	nit, toter, mini-c	an, or r	micro-mini-can		
	Γ		Rate per receptacle					
		Type of receptacle	per pickup					
	[32-gallon can or unit	\$2.55 (A)					
		Mini-can						
	Ī	Micro-minican						
		60-gallon toter						
	[9	90-gallon toter						
		Bag	\$2.55 (A)					
	L							
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per of area in which	can/unit. Service will be the customer reside	than one pickup per more be rendered on the norm s. Note: If customer rea r, rates for special picku	al scheduled pi quires service to	ckup d	ay for the		
Issued By:	Connor Van	der Zalm, Sr. Market A	Analyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2	015		Effective	Date:		July 1, 2	015
			(For Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)				
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:	E	Ву:			

Tariff No.		27						29th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/F Registered Trade		er:			, Inc. & Rabanco Coosal Company, All		of Kent, & Republi	c Services of Kent			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	<u>ainer</u>				
Service Area: Un i	incorporated	l King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	\$4.05 (A)	\$4.05 (A)	\$6.71 (A)	\$10.00 (A)	\$21.22 (A)	\$28.70 (A)	\$39.82 (A)	Φ56 79 (Λ)	¢71.10.(A)	\$106.31 (A)	\$135.06 (A)
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.05 (A)	\$4.05 (A)	\$6.71 (A)	\$10.00 (A)	\$21.22 (A)	\$28.70 (A)	\$39.82 (A)	\$56.78 (A) \$56.78 (A)	\$71.19 (A) \$71.19 (A)	\$106.31 (A)	\$135.06 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$8.72 (A)	\$8.72 (A)	\$10.09 (A)	\$12.50 (A)	\$22.72 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$43.27 (A)	\$60.12 (A)	\$74.36 (A)	\$112.12 (A)	\$137.70 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.27 (A)	\$1.27 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$11.02 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$12.19 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$13.97 (A)	\$16.57 (A)	\$19.23 (A)
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)	\$40.80 (A)
Pickup Rate					\$22.72 (A)	\$30.55 (A)	\$43.27 (A)	\$60.12 (A)	\$74.36 (A)	\$112.12 (A)	\$137.70 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A)
Rent Per Month					\$11.02 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$12.19 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$13.97 (A)	\$16.57 (A)	\$19.23 (A)
Note 1 (C)		Rates containe					vices.				
		Description/rul									
Note 2:		The charge in				escription/rule	s related to				
Nata O		yardwaste pro	•								
Note 3: Note 4:		Recycling (cre Customers wil					nicked up on	2			
11016 4.		particular trip.									
		fails to set rec			artially filled ca	ns. 140 creats	wiii be given ii	Customer			
Note 5:		The charge for	•		itial can, unit, t	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
		regular pickup									
				Rate per	receptacle					Rate per	receptacle
		Type of re	eceptacle	Per p	oickup			Type of r	eceptacle		oickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$2.55 (N)				90-gallon tote	r	n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car	ı	n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter	•	n/a				Other:			
Note 6:		Customers ma	ay request no r	nore than one	pickup per mo	nth, on an "on	call" basis, at				
		Add'l Pick-up i	rate (C) per ca	n/unit. Service	e will be rende	red on the norr	nal scheduled	pickup day for	the		
		area in which t	the customer r	esides. Note:	If customer re	quires service	to be provided	d on other			
		than normal so	cheduled picku	ıp day, rates fo	or special picku	ıps will apply.					
Accessorial charg	ies assessed	(lide unlocking	a unlatchina 4	etc)							
, woossonal unally		A gate obstruc			he assessed n	er pick up for	opening unloc	king or closing	n dates or		
		moving obstru				or proceup for s	5p0g, a00	g, o. o.co	gatos, s.		
						Decycling re	too on thic no	ge expire on:		July 24 2045	
						Necycling ra	ies on this pa	ye expire on:		July 31, 2015	·
Issued By:		Connor Vande	er Zalm, Sr. Ma	rket Analyst							
Issue Date:		March 25, 201	5					E	ffective Date:		July 1, 2015
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:						

Registered Trade Name(s) Rem-Mentian Disposal Company, Altest Weate Services of Kent. & Reputatic Services of Kent. & Reputatic Services of Kent.								
Registered Trade Name(s) Rem-Mercian Disposal Company, Alled Waste Service of Nemt. & Republic Service of Nemt. & Nemt. & Republic Service of Nemt. & Republic Service of Nemt. & Republic Service of Nemt. & Nemt. & Republic Service of Nemt. & Republic Service Service Service Service of Nemt. & Republic Service Service Service Service Service of Nemt. & Republic Service Service Service Service Service of Nemt. & Service Service of Nemt. & Service Service Service Service Service Service Service Service of Nemt. & Service Service Service Service Service Service Service of Nemt. & Service	Tariff No.	27					25th	Revised Page No. 28
Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Unincorporated King County NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service						Kant & Baroklia Cand		
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Unincorporated King County NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service	Registered i	rade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	osai Company, Allie	ed waste Services of	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent	
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service		Co		ial (Customer-	owned container) - MULTI-FAMIL		
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service								
Size or Type of Container	Service Area	a: Unincorporated Ki	ng County					
Permanent Service First Pickup Each Additional Pickup S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	ction ratios of up t	to 3.5 to 1.		
Permanent Service First Pickup Each Additional Pickup S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (Si-	ze or Type of Con	ntainer	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup First Pickup First Pickup S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Special Pickups S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Special Pickups S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Special Pickups S119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 20: Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: March 25, 2015 Effective Date: July 1, 20:</credit>	Permanent S	Sorvico	1 Vard	2 Vard				6 Vard
First Pickup \$119.81 (A) \$188.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$288.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) \$299.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) \$361.6			i iaiu	Ziaiu	3 Talu	4 Talu	J Talu	0 Taiu
Each Additional Pickups \$119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) \$50ecial Pickups \$119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) \$70			¢110.91.(A)	\$169 54 (A)	\$200.11 (A)	\$247.17.(A)	\$295.91 (A)	\$361.60.(A)
Special Pickups \$119.81 (A) \$168.54 (A) \$209.11 (A) \$247.17 (A) \$285.81 (A) \$361.69 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 20: Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: March 25, 2015 Effective Date: July 1, 20:</credit>								
Temporary Service Initial Delivery								
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. Not credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ Recycling debit/ Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on:			φιισ.οι (A)	φ100.54 (Α)	φ ∠ υθ.11 (A)	φ241.11 (A)	φ200.01 (Α)	φ301.08 (A)
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 20: Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst Issued Bate: March 25, 2015 Effective Date: July 1, 20:</credit>			-		1	1	1	Г
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ credit- (if applicable) is: (\$2.24) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 20: July 31, 20:			 		 		1	+
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3 (C): Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.07 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/								

Tariff No.	27					25th	Revised Page No. 29
	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises,					
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	osai Company, Alli	ed waste Services of	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent	
	Co		ial (Customer-		ed in Company's \) - MULTI-FAMIL` , per pickup		
		_					
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County					
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	ction ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1	
				Ci-	o or Tuno of Con	toinor	
Permanent	Convice	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	ze or Type of Cor 4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	i faiu	2 faiu	3 faiu	4 faiu	o faiu	b raid
		¢122.25 (A)	¢202 60 (A)	\$250 62 (A)	\$212 E7 (A)	\$260 F2 (A)	\$422.45 (A)
First Pick		\$133.35 (A)	\$203.69 (A)	\$258.62 (A)	\$313.57 (A)	\$368.52 (A)	\$423.45 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$133.35 (A)	\$203.69 (A)	\$258.62 (A)	\$313.57 (A)	\$368.52 (A)	\$423.45 (A)
Special Pi		\$133.35 (A)	\$203.69 (A)	\$258.62 (A)	\$313.57 (A)	\$368.52 (A)	\$423.45 (A)
Temporary			1	T	1	T	T T
Initial Deli	•	<u> </u>					
Pickup Ra						ļ	
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2: Note 3 (C): Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>s not shown, it is s item include \$</th><th>s to be included 8.67 (A) per y</th><th>d in the rate for the</th><th>ne first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th></cred<>	s not shown, it is s item include \$	s to be included 8.67 (A) per y	d in the rate for the	ne first pickup.	pickup must	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction char obstructions in order t	arge of \$1.50 (A) will be asses	sed per pick up f	or opening, unloc	sking, or closing ga	ates, or moving
				Recyc	ling rates on th	is page expire on	n: July 31, 201
issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst				
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015					Effective Date	: July 1, 201
			(F	or Official Use O	nly)		
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	27					24th	Revised Page	No. 30		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, l Kent-Meridian Dispo		•	íent, & Republic Serv	ices of Kent				
<u> </u>			Drop Box Se rial (Company-c	rvice To Disp	osal Site and Re	eturn_	RS			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County								
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer				
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$39.78 (A)	\$41.82 (A)	\$43.86 (A)	\$45.90 (A)	\$45.90 (A)	\$47.94 (A)	\$47.94 (A)		
First Pick		\$146.58 (A)	\$155.26 (A)	\$163.93 (A)	\$172.60 (A)	\$181.28 (A)	\$189.95 (A)	\$198.63 (A)		
	litional Pickup	\$146.58 (A)	\$155.26 (A)	\$163.93 (A)	\$172.60 (A)	\$181.28 (A)	\$189.95 (A)	\$198.63 (A)		
Special P		\$151.68 (A)	\$160.36 (A)	\$169.03 (A)	\$177.70 (A)	\$186.38 (A)	\$195.05 (A)	\$203.73 (A)		
Temporary		#04.00 (A)	1 (04.00 (4)	I #04.00 (A)	I #04.00 (A)	PO4 00 (4)	I #04.00 (A)	L #04.00 (A)		
Initial Delivery \$91.80 (A) \$91.8								\$91.80 (A)		
		\$146.58 (A)	\$155.26 (A)	\$163.93 (A)	\$172.60 (A)	\$181.28 (A)	\$189.95 (A)	\$198.63 (A) \$3.93 (A)		
Rent Per	Calendar Day Month	\$3.93 (A) \$	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Rates named in this in to the disposal site. Emile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is ret monthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/determined in the content of the content of the charges will be prorate (3) If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/determined in the charges will be proved in the charges will be	excess miles will is in addition to as no less than an exception of as a custo charged, but no led when a drop le rate for the first is to be included bit (if applicable)	be charged for all regular charges scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full me charges will be box is retained to the pickup and eat in the rate for the charges will be to see the charges will be box is retained to the charges will be box in the charg	at \$3.06 (A) perges. e a month pickus are involved. onth and no picl assessed for pifor only a portion additional pithe first pickup.	mile or fraction p, unless local g kups are ordered ckups. Monthly n of a month. ckup must be th	of a government d, the rental				
Accessorial	ial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device (N) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2015									
Issued By:	y: Connor Vander Zalm, Sr. Market Analyst									
_										
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015			00000000	,	Effective Date:		July 1, 2015		
			(For (Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)					
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					24th	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpri Kent-Meridian	•	•		f Kent, & Repul	blic Services of	Kent
Samilaa Ars	Compa	acted Material (Customer-own	vice To Dispo ed container) - per drop box, pe	MULTI-FAMIL`		S	
Service Are	a. Omnicorporated Kr							
					or Type of Con			
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick	•	\$212.80 (A)	\$243.16 (A)	\$273.52 (A)	\$303.88 (A)	\$334.24 (A)	\$364.60 (A)	\$394.96 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$212.80 (A)	\$243.16 (A)	\$273.52 (A)	\$303.88 (A)	\$334.24 (A)	\$364.60 (A)	\$394.96 (A)
Temporary	Service	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	•	<u> </u>	I a	I o	φ
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi \$10.00="" (lids="" a="" assessed="" charges="" charmoving="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mc="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>s in addition to a defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include \$15, unlocking, unlocking device trge of \$1.50 (A</th><th>all regular charges than sched frequent service) is: (\$2.24) pe 6.07 (A) per yatching, etc.) e (N) will be assess</th><th>ges. uled, once a mode or unless put r yard. ard for recycling sed per pick up</th><th>onth pickup, ur rescibles are in services.</th><th>aless local nvolved.</th><th>sing gates, or</th><th>-</th></credi>	s in addition to a defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include \$15, unlocking, unlocking device trge of \$1.50 (A	all regular charges than sched frequent service) is: (\$2.24) pe 6.07 (A) per yatching, etc.) e (N) will be assess	ges. uled, once a mode or unless put r yard. ard for recycling sed per pick up	onth pickup, ur rescibles are in services.	aless local nvolved.	sing gates, or	-
				Recycling ra	ites on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2015
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015					Effective Date:		July 1, 2015
			(For O	fficial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No. 27			3rd	Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		ses, Inc. & Rabanco Compani Disposal Company, Allied Wa	es - G-60 ste Services of Kent, & Republ	ic Services of Kent
			, , , , ,	·
	Item 1	50 Loose and Bulky	Material	
		22 2000 and banky		
Special Trips: Time ra	ites in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:			
_		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$13.80 (A)	\$13.80 (A)	\$13.80 (A)	\$1.00 (A)
Loose material (customer load)				
Loose material	0.40.00.(4)	# 10.00 (A)	A40.00.(A)	Φ4.00 (A)
(company load)	\$13.80 (A)	\$13.80 (A)	\$13.80 (A)	\$1.00 (A)
Issued By: Connor Va	nder Zalm, Sr. Market Ana	alyst		
Issue Date March 25,	2015		Effective Date:	July 1, 2015
,		(For Official Use Only		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27		2nd	Revised Page No. 35
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Compani Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Was		Services of Kent
	Item 205	- Roll-out Charges - Container, Aւ	utomated Carts, and To	<u>ers</u>
	circumstances outside	ers: The company will assess roll- e the control of the driver, the drive reach the truck. The charge for thi	r is required to move a	
	\$2.30 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Analyst		
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015	(For Official Use Or	Effective Date:	July 1, 2015
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27			1st	Revised Page No	. 37
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Raba Kent-Meridian Disposal Compa		Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent	
	<u>Item 2</u>	210 - Washing and Sanitiz	zing Containers and/or	Drop Boxes		
	Upon customer requestion following rates:	est, the company will prov	ride washing and sanit	izing services	at the	
	T (0 : D			1		
	Type of Service Prov	ided	Per Yard		m Charge	
	Washing Steam Cleaning		\$0.80 (A) \$1.00 (A)		.10 (A) .85 (A)	
	Sanitizing		\$0.12 (A)	ΨΠ	.03 (A)	
	Carnazing		φο. τ2 (/ ι)			
			•	•		
Issued Bv	Connor Vander Zalm	. Sr. Market Analyst				
locaca By.	Common Variation Zamin	, or market maryet				
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		E	ffective Date:	July	1, 2015
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)			
Dooleat N.	TC	D-4		D		
DOCKET NO.	16	Date:		ву:		

Tariff No. 27	<u>, </u>								11th	Revised Pag	e No. 39
Company Name/Pe	rmit Number:	Eiorito Enterprisos	Inc & Dahanca	Companies G 6	.0						
Registered Trade N		Kent-Meridian Dis		•		nublic Services of	Kent				
registered frade iv	unic(3)	Rent-Mendian Dis	posar company,	Ailled Waste Gervi	ices of Refit, & Re	public dervices of	Kent				
	Ite	m 240 Cont	ainer Service	e Dumped ii	n Company's	Vehicle					
					wned contain						
				container, pe		,					
			·								
Service Area: As o	defined in App	endix A									
	,										
					r Type of Cor						
Permanent Service		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if a	applicable)	\$1.27 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$1.53 (A)	\$11.02 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$12.19 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$13.97 (A)	\$16.57 (A)	\$19.23 (A)
First Pickup		\$3.77 (A)	\$6.15 (A)	\$9.22 (A)	\$19.48 (A)	\$26.10 (A)	\$36.35 (A)	\$51.57 (A)	\$64.25 (A)	\$95.90 (A)	\$121.19 (A)
Each Additional F	rickup	\$3.77 (A)	\$6.15 (A)	\$9.22 (A)	\$19.48 (A)	\$26.10 (A)	\$36.35 (A)	\$51.57 (A)	\$64.25 (A)	\$95.90 (A)	\$121.19 (A)
Special Pickups		\$8.45 (A)	\$9.54 (A)	\$11.67 (A)	\$20.98 (A)	\$27.95 (A)	\$39.80 (A)	\$54.92 (A)	\$67.42 (A)	\$101.71 (A)	\$123.82 (A)
Temporary Service)				0.40.00.(A)	0 40.00 (A)	0 40.00 (A)	# 40 00 (A)	0 40.00 (A)	Φ40.00 (A)	0 40 00 (A)
Initial Delivery					\$40.80 (A)						
Pickup Rate	n Davi				\$20.98 (A)	\$27.95 (A)	\$39.80 (A)	\$54.92 (A)		\$101.71 (A)	\$123.82 (A)
Rent Per Calenda Rent Per Month	ar Day				\$1.02 (A) \$11.02 (A)	\$1.02 (A) \$11.47 (A)	\$1.02 (A) \$12.19 (A)	\$1.02 (A) \$13.06 (A)	\$1.38 (A) \$13.97 (A)	\$1.38 (A) \$16.57 (A)	\$1.38 (A) \$19.23 (A)
Rent i el Montili		l l			ψ11.02 (A)	Ψ11. -1 (Δ)	Ψ12.13 (Α)	ψ13.00 (A)	ψ13.37 (Α)	ψ10.57 (A)	ψ13.23 (Α)
Custon particu Note 2: Permai be the Note 3 (N): In addi pro-rati	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. be 3 (N): In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$13.80 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.										
Lock re	ental \$10.00/m	n /locking dev	rice (N)								
LOOK IC	παι φτο.σο/πι	io., iooitii ig aov	100 (11)								
•	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)										
ssued By: Conno	r Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ar	nalyst								
Issue Date: March	25, 2015							Eff	ective Date:		July 1, 2015
			(For Offic	cial Use Only))						•
Doolset No. TC			Data		D						

Tariff No.	27					11th	Revised Page	No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		•	of Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent		
Sorvice Are	ea: As defined in Appe	Non-con	npacted Materi Includes Cor					
Selvice Ale	a. As defilied in Appe							
					or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent		32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Picku		\$3.77 (A)	\$6.15 (A)	\$9.22 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$3.77 (A)	\$6.15 (A)	\$9.22 (A)				
Special Pi Monthly R		\$8.45 (A)	\$9.54 (A)	\$11.67 (A)				
Temporary								
Pickup Ra				1				
Note1: Accessorial	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred charges assessed (lids: A gate obstruction charges or moving obstructions)	ent requires monged for service dit will be given s, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.50 (A	re frequent ser requested, eve for partially-fill latching, etc.)	vice or unless en if fewer cont ed containers.	putrescibles are ainers are serv	e involved. iced on a	losing gates,	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Ana	lyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		, <u> </u>			ffective Date:		July 1, 2015
			(For O	fficial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

								1
Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Pag	e No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	•	Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	of Kent. & Republic	Services of Kent		
. tog.oto.ou	(0)	rtont mondian Diep	rooa. Company, run	<u> </u>	or reciti, a republic	00111000 0111011		
		Item 255 C	ontainer Servic	e Dumped in	Company's Ve	<u>ehicle</u>		
		Compa	acted Material (Customer-own	ed container)			
		F	Rates stated pe	r container, per	r pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in Appo	endix A						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ly to compactor	s with compac	tion ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
				Size o	r Type of Conta	ainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard		4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	. rara	2 1010	o rara	. rara	o raid	o rara	
First Picku		\$113.74 (A)	\$156.40 (A)	\$190.89 (A)	\$222.88 (A)	\$255.45 (A)	\$325.26 (A)	l.
Each Addi	itional Pickup	\$113.74 (A)	\$156.40 (A)	\$190.89 (A)	\$222.88 (A)	\$255.45 (A)	\$325.26 (A)	
Special Pi		\$113.74 (A)	\$156.40 (A)	\$190.89 (A)	\$222.88 (A)	\$255.45 (A)	\$325.26 (A)	
Temporary						•		
Initial Deli	•							
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	viontn							
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cree Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids A gate obstruction cha or moving obstructions	f rent is shown, is not shown, it is, unlocking, unlarge of \$1.50 (A	the rate for the s to be included atching, etc.) atching, etc.)	e first pickup an d in the rate for sed per pick up	the first pickup	o		
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm, March 25, 2015	Sr. Market Ana		iicial Use Only)		Effective Date:		July 1, 2015
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					9th	Revised Page	No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		•	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent		
		Comp	acted Material		n Company's V ned container) er pickup	<u>'ehicle</u>		
	ea: As defined in App							
NOIE: The	rates on this page app	bly to compacto	rs with compac	ction ratios bet	ween 3.5 to 1 a	nd 5 to 1		
					or Type of Con			
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	Φ404 C7 (Δ)	\$40C 24 (A)	\$222 CO (A)	Φ070 00 (A)	Φ225 44 (Λ)	Φ274 40 (Λ)	
First Pick	up litional Pickup	\$124.67 (A) \$124.67 (A)	\$186.34 (A) \$186.34 (A)	\$232.60 (A) \$232.60 (A)	\$278.88 (A) \$278.88 (A)	\$325.14 (A) \$325.14 (A)	\$371.40 (A) \$371.40 (A)	
Special P		\$124.67 (A)	\$186.34 (A)	\$232.60 (A)	\$278.88 (A)	\$325.14 (A)	\$371.40 (A)	
Temporary		ψ12 1.07 (7.)	ψ100.01 (/ t)	Ψ202.00 (/ ι)	φ27 0.00 (7.)	ψο20.11 (/ ι/	ψοιο (π.)	
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	ate							
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	Month							
Note 2: Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)							
Issued By:		Sr. Market Ana	alyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		/F- ·- ^	fficial Har Out		ffective Date:		July 1, 2015
			(For O	fficial Use Only	,			
Docket No.	TG	[Oate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					9th	Revised Page	No. 43		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent				
		Item 260 Non-Cor	Drop Box Serv	rice To Dispo ial (Company-c er drop box, pe	esal Site and R	eturn_				
Service Area	ervice Area: As defined in Appendix A									
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard										
		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$39.78 (A)	\$41.82 (A)	\$43.86 (A)	\$45.90 (A)	\$45.90 (A)	\$47.94 (A)	\$47.94 (A)		
First Pickup \$129.23 (A) \$129.										
Each Additional Pickup \$129.23 (A) \$129.23 (B) \$129.23 (A) \$129.23 (B) \$129.23										
Special Pickups \$134.33 (A)										
		Φ04.00 (A)	CO4.00.(A)	Φ04.00 (A)	₾ 04.00 (A)	(04.00 (A)	# 04.00 (A)	Φ04.00 (A)		
Initial Deliv	*	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)	\$91.80 (A)		
Pickup Ra		\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)	\$129.23 (A)		
Rent Per N	Calendar Day	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)	\$3.93 (A)		
Rent Per i	vionin	Φ	Ф	Ф	Ф	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is retamonthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due to	is in addition to as no less than it service, or un ined by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop e rate for the fir is to be include applicable char assessed if cor	scheduled, on less putrescible omer for a full r charges will be box is retained st pickup and ed in the rate for ges, a charge ntainers are fille	arges. are a month pices are involved month and no per assessed for differ only a porteach additional of \$13.80 (A) ped past their vis	kup, unless loo l. bickups are ord pickups. Mon tion of a month pickup must b p. ber yard (asses sible full limit, c	cal government ered, the thly rental e the same. I sed on a ontainer	t			
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, tarping, unloc	king, unlatchin	g, etc.):						
	Lock rental - \$10.00/m	o./locking devi	ce (N)							
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)									
Issued By	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr Market Ana	lvet							
issu c u by.	Common variuer Zailli,	oi. iviainet Alla	iyət							
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015		/ -			ffective Date:		July 1, 2015		
			(For Of	ficial Use Only)					
Docket No. ⁻	TG	D	ate:		By:					

Tariff No.	27					7th	Revised Page I	No. 44
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, I Kent-Meridian Dispo			(ent, & Republic Serv	ices of Kent		
			npacted Materia		osal Site and R vned container) er pickup	<u>eturn</u>		
Service Are	a: As defined in Appen	dix A						
D = = 4	Comileo	40)/and	45 Vand		or Type of Con		05 Vand	40.)/5.75
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick	up ditional Pickup	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)	\$152.08 (A) \$152.08 (A)
Temporary		\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)	\$132.00 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Accessorial	Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lid Lock rental \$10.00/m A gate obstruction charges in moving obstructions in	es require more s, tarping, unloc o./locking device arge of \$1.50 (A)	frequent service king, unlatching e (N) will be assess	e or unles putre g, etc.): ed per pick up t	scibles are invo	lved.	ng gates, or	
Issued By:	Connor Vander Zalm,	Sr. Market Anal	lyst					
Issue Date:	March 25, 2015				1	Effective Date:		July 1, 2015
	,		(For 0	Official Use Onl				, ,
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:		-	